Kemppi Group Oy Press release November 9, 2023

Kemppi Group has reduced its ownership in its subsidiary Kempower - remains as the largest shareholder of Kempower

NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES, AUSTRALIA, CANADA, HONG KONG, SOUTH AFRICA, SINGAPORE, NEW ZEALAND OR JAPAN OR IN ANY OTHER JURISDICTION IN WHICH SUCH RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION WOULD BE UNLAWFUL OR WOULD REQUIRE REGISTRATION OR ANY OTHER MEASURES.

Kemppi Group Oy has sold shares in Kempower Oyj to Finnish and International investors.

"Kemppi Group is and will remain the largest shareholder of Kempower Oyj even after the transaction, with approximately 61.93% of the shares and votes. Kemppi Group stays committed to the long-term development of Kempower and believes that a broader shareholder base and improved liquidity will increase interest towards the share and support Kempower's value creation. The Kemppi family has owned Kemppi Oy for almost 75 years and we will continue to be the major owner of Kempower. We feel that Kempower's journey has just started, and, hence, we want to be strongly involved as the major owner of Kempower going forward together with other shareholders, Kempower employees, customers, and partners," states Antti Kemppi, Chair of the Board, Kemppi Group.

To highlight its commitment to Kempower, Kemppi Group has committed to a lock-up period which will end 360 days after the announced transaction.

Antti Kemppi, Chairman of the Board, Kemppi Group Ltd.

Media contact Heidi Rexhepi, Miltton, +358 44 553 8729

Important notice:

The information contained herein shall not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of any offer to buy or subscribe for, nor shall there be any sale of the securities referred to herein in any jurisdiction.

The information contained herein may not be announced, published, copied, reproduced or distributed, directly or indirectly, in whole or in part, within or into the United States, Australia, Canada, Hong Kong, South Africa, Singapore, New Zealand or Japan or in any other jurisdiction in which such announcement, publication or distribution would not comply with applicable laws and regulations or where such actions are subject to legal restrictions or would require additional registration or other measures than what is required under Finnish law. This press release does not constitute an offer of securities for sale in the United States, nor may the securities be offered or sold in the United States absent registration or an applicable exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and the rules and regulations thereunder. There is no intention to register any securities in the United States or to conduct a public offering of any securities in the United States.